DODGE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT



916 2nd Street SE Dodge Center, Minnesota 55927 Telephone: 507-374-6364 Ext. 3

DODGE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT REGULAR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING AGENDA

February 19, 2015 @ 7:15 P.M.

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the February 19, 2015 Board Meeting Agenda

<u>Approval and signing of the January 15, 2015 Board Meeting Minutes</u> – See Attached

Partner Agency Reports

- Dodge County Commissioners' Report.....Rodney Peterson
- Other Partner Agency Reports

Treasurers' Report

Approval of the January 2015 Treasurers' Financial Statement and Payment of the New Bills –
 See Attached.....Action Item

Unfinished Business

- Designate Financial Institutions for 2015.....Action Item
- Minnesota Conservation Corps (MCC) Update

New Business

- Correspondences
- Meeting Reports
- District Manager's Report.....Adam King
 - Workload Estimator Presentation

Other New Business

Adjournment –Next meeting – March 19, 2015

Upcoming Meeting/Events

Dodge County Commissioners Meeting 4:30 P.M.

Dodge County Commissioners Meeting 9:00 A.M.

Zumbro Watershed Partnership Board Meeting 7:30 P.M.

Cedar River Watershed District Board Meeting 6:00 P.M.

February 24, 2015

March 10, 2015

March 12, 2015

March 18, 2015